
WI-209

WIRING SYSTEM
Rear Wiring Harness

55.Rear Wiring Harness
A: LOCATION
1. SEDAN MODEL

Connector Connecting to

No. Pole Color Area No. Description

R1 20 ★ C-3 B97 Bulkhead wiring harness

R2 16 ★ B-2 B98 Bulkhead wiring harness

R4 1 Black C-3 Parking brake switch

R8 4 ★ C-4 Front seat belt switch (Driver side)

R9 3 ★ C-4 Front door switch LH

R10 8 ★ B-3 D22 Rear door cord (Passenger side)

R12 3 ★ B-3 Front door switch RH

R13 10 ★ C-4 D28 Rear door cord (Driver side)

R15 8 ★ B-4 R57 Fuel cord 1

R16 3 ★ B-4 Rear door switch RH

R25 2 Black B-4 Rear defroster condenser 

R41 4 ★ C-4 Seat heater LH

R43 20 ★ C-3 Seat heater switch

R44 4 ★ B-3 Seat heater RH

R46 6 ★ B-4 R67 Fuel cord 2

R50 12 ★ B-2 B90 Bulkhead wiring harness

R51 2 ★ B-3 Vanity mirror illumination RH

R52 3 ★ B-3 Room light

R54 2 Black B-3 Vanity mirror illumination LH

R55 10 Gray B-3 Sunroof control module

R56 2 ★ B-3 Spot map light

R57 3 ★ B-3 Rearview mirror

R72 2 ★ B-4 Rear ABS wheel speed sensor RH

R73 2 ★ B-4 Rear ABS wheel speed sensor LH

R98 18 ★ B-2 i53 Instrument panel wiring harness (Passenger side)

R109 2 ★ B-3 Power seat (Passenger side)

R128 6 ★ B-3 Sunroof control switch

R142 2 ★ C-4 Fuel pump condenser

R166 5 ★ B-3 Seatbelt warning light

R167 16 ★ C-3 i102 Instrument panel wiring harness (Driver side)

R168 20 ★ C-3 Fuse & relay box (F/B)

R169 8 ★ C-3 Impact sensor

R187 5 ★ B-3 Tilt switch

R188 2 ★ C-4 Power seat (Driver side)

R210 4 ★ C-3 AB50 Airbag sub harness

R211 12 ★ C-4 TPM control module

R212 2 ★ B-3 SSM

★: Non-colored



WI-210

WIRING SYSTEM
Rear Wiring Harness

Connector Connecting to

No. Pole Color Area No. Description

AB17
20 ★

C-3
Airbag control module LH (Model with side airbag, curtain air-
bag)

12 ★ Airbag control module LH

AB18
20 ★

C-2
Airbag control module RH (Model with side airbag, curtain air-
bag)

12 ★ Airbag control module RH

AB19 2 ★ C-4 AB20 Inflator (Side) LH

AB21 2 ★ C-4 Pretensioner LH

AB23 4 ★ C-4 Side airbag sensor LH

AB24 2 ★ B-3 AB25 Inflator (Side) RH

AB26 2 ★ B-3 Pretensioner RH

AB28 4 ★ B-3 Side airbag sensor RH

AB34 4 ★ B-3 Curtain airbag sensor RH

AB51 2 ★ C-4 Buckle switch

AB52 2 ★ C-4 Seat position sensor

AB53 4 ★ B-3 Occupant detection control module

★: Non-colored
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WI-212

WIRING SYSTEM
Rear Wiring Harness

2. WAGON MODEL

Connector Connecting to

No. Pole Color Area No. Description

R1 20 ★ C-3 B97 Bulkhead wiring harness

R2 16 ★ B-1 B98 Bulkhead wiring harness

R4 1 Black C-2 Parking brake switch

R8 4 ★ C-3 Front seat belt switch (Driver side)

R9 3 ★ C-4 Front door switch LH

R10 8 ★ B-2 D22 Rear door cord (Passenger side)

R12 3 ★ B-2 Front door switch RH

R13 8 ★ C-4 D28 Rear door cord (Driver side)

R15 8 ★ B-4 R57 Fuel cord 1

R16 3 ★ A-3 Rear door switch RH

R25 2 Black B-3 Rear defroster condenser 

R41 4 ★ C-3 Seat heater LH

R43 20 ★ B-3 Seat heater switch

R44 4 ★ B-3 Seat heater RH

R46 6 ★ B-4 R67 Fuel cord 2

R50 12 ★ B-1 B90 Bulkhead wiring harness

R51 2 ★ A-2 Vanity mirror illumination RH

R52 3 ★ A-3 Room light

R54 2 ★ B-3 Vanity mirror illumination LH

R55 2 Gray A-2 Sunroof control module

R56 2 ★ A-2 Spot map light

R57 3 ★ B-3 Rearview mirror

R72 2 ★ B-4 Rear ABS wheel speed sensor RH

R73 2 ★ B-4 Rear ABS wheel speed sensor LH

R98 18 ★ B-1 i53 Instrument panel wiring harness (Passenger side)

R109 2 Black B-3 Power seat (Passenger side)

R142 2 Black C-4 Fuel pump condenser

R166 5 ★ B-3 Seatbelt warning light

R167 16 ★ C-3 i102 Instrument panel wiring harness (Driver side)

R168 20 ★ C-3 Fuse & relay box (F/B)

R169 8 ★ B-2 Impact sensor

R188 2 Black C-4 Power seat (Driver side)

R210 4 ★ C-2 Airbag sub harness

R211 12 White C-4 TPM control module

★: Non-colored

Connector Connecting to

No. Pole Color Area No. Description

AB17
20 ★

C-2
Airbag control module LH (Model with side airbag, curtain air-
bag)

12 ★ Airbag control module LH

AB18
20 ★

C-2
Airbag control module RH (Model with side airbag, curtain air-
bag)

12 ★ Airbag control module RH

AB19 2 ★ C-3 AB20 Inflator (Side) LH

AB21 2 ★ C-4 Pretensioner LH

AB23 4 ★ C-4 Side airbag sensor LH

AB24 2 ★ B-3 AB25 Inflator (Side) RH

AB26 2 ★ B-2 Pretensioner RH



WI-213

WIRING SYSTEM
Rear Wiring Harness

AB28 4 ★ B-3 Side airbag sensor RH

AB34 4 ★ B-3 Curtain airbag sensor RH

AB51 2 ★ C-3 Buckle switch

AB52 2 ★ C-3 Seat position sensor

AB53 4 ★ B-4 Occupant detection control module

★: Non-colored

Connector Connecting to

No. Pole Color Area No. Description
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